

h
SLP(C)... 4489 OF 2003

ITEM No.13

Court No.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...4489/2003
(From the judgment and orderdated 18.1.2002 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in W.A . No. 1220/000)

SECRETARY, G.C.D.A.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRAKRITHI NIRMAN PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. 1 - c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr Arvind Kr. Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on delay as well as on special leave petition.

There shall be stay for the payment of the remaining amount by the petitioner to the responden t until further order.

NEELAM

(SHELLY SEN GUPTA)
COURT MASTER